502704288 03/04/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2750894

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GERALD L STOLARCZYK	03/03/2014
CHANCE DAIN VALENTINE	03/03/2014
RICHARD BREWSTER MAIN	03/03/2014
JEFFREY D. HUTCHINS	03/03/2014
MATTHEW L BRIGGS	03/03/2014
BRECKEN H UHL	03/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STOLAR RESEARCH CORPORATION
Street Address:	7701 INNOVATION WAY
City:	RIO RANCHO
State/Country:	NEW MEXICO
Postal Code:	87144

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14150736

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Phone: 408-409-6246

Email: mainpatents@gmail.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MAIN CAFE

Address Line 1: 6007 PEPPERTREE CT.

Address Line 2: ASSIGNMENTS

Address Line 4: NEWARK, CALIFORNIA 94560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: MLF 735-02

PATENT 502704288 REEL: 032341 FRAME: 0042

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	RICHARD B. MAIN
Signature:	/Richard B. Main/
Date:	03/04/2014
Total Attachments: 6 source=Assignments_MLF 735-02#page1.t source=Assignments_MLF 735-02#page2.t source=Assignments_MLF 735-02#page3.t source=Assignments_MLF 735-02#page4.t source=Assignments_MLF 735-02#page5.t source=Assignments_MLF 735-02#page6.t	if if if

PATENT REEL: 032341 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	Docket Number (Optional) MLF 735-02		
Whereas, I/We, Gerald L. Stolarczyk of (city) Plac	citas, NM, hereafter		
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements Large Area Ground Monitoring	in		
X for which an application for a United States Patent was filed on 08-J/Application Number 14150736	N-2014		
for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and		
Whereas, Stolar Research Corporation Rio Ranch, NM			
to "assignee" whose mailing address is7701 Innovation Way, Rio F			
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;			
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ 1.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said invention in the United States and the entire rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted therefore in the United States. I/We hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to issue said United States Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made. Executed this day of One			
en e			
	<u>lolus</u> Signaturé		
Gerald 1	Stolarczyk		
Printed Name	A STATE OF THE SALE		
Gerald L. Stolarczyk, Placitas, NM; Chance Dain Valentine, Raton, NM;			
Jeffrey D. Hutchins, Box Elder, SD;			
Matthew L. Briggs, Albuquerque, NM;			
Richard Brewster Main, Newark, CA;			
Brecken H. Uhl, Las Cruces, NM;			
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required, See below*.	ative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if		

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	MLF 735-02
Whereas, I/We, Chance Volentiae of (city) Rate	<u>×</u> ⁴, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful improvements Large Area Ground Monitoring	in
Tor which an application for a United States Patent was filed on08-J/Application Number14150736	N-2014
Application Number for which an application for a United States Patent was executed on	, and
Whereas, Stolar Research Corporation Rio Ranch, NM	
to "assignee" whose mailing address is7701 Innovation Way, Rio F	Rancho, NM is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One dollars (\$ acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the applicant and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the said inventior rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be granted hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the sar for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full end of the granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had made. Executed this day of Age of Age of Same acknowledge.	(s), by these presents do sell, assign on in the United States and the entire therefore in the United States. I/We office to issue said United States me, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be I this assignment and sale not been
Executed this 34 day of Navchant (city) Rio Ranchant	
	Signature Julius
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their represent more than one signature is required. See below*.	tative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

Total of Seven forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	MLF 735-02
Whereas, I/We, <u>JEFFREY</u> D. HUTCHINS of (C	city) Box ELDER hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and useful imp	provements in
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
for which an application for a United States Patent was filed of Application Number	on <u>08-JAN-2014</u>
for which an application for a United States Patent was execu	uted on, and
Whereas, Stolar Research Corporation Rio Ranch, NM	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is	Vay, Rio Rancho, NM is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, I/We, the and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right to the singhts, title and interest in and to any and all Patents which may be hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest in and for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to the full engranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held made.	ne applicant(s), by these presents do sell, assign said invention in the United States and the entire be granted therefore in the United States. I/We if Trademark Office to issue said United States id to the same, for his sole use and behoof; and end of the term for which said Patent may be by me had this assignment and sale not been
Executed this 3nd day of MARCH at (city) Box FLDER	, 20
Inventor(s):	Signature REY D. HUTCHINS ted Name
Chance Dain Valentine, Raton, NM;	
Jeffrey D. Hutchins, Box Elder, SD;	
Matthew L. Briggs, Albuquerque, NM; Richard Brewster Main, Newark, CA;	
Brecken H. Uhl, Las Cruces, NM;	
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or more than one signature is required, See below*.	their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if
Total of SEVEN forms are submitted	

Total of Seven forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (06-68)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	N	Docket Number (Optional) MLF 735-02
Whereas, INVO, Matt Briggs	of (city) A	1643,400 & 4C, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and Large Area Ground Monitoring	useful improvement	s in
for which an application for a United States Patent Application Number 14150736	was filed on08-J	AN-2014
for which an application for a United States Patent		, and
Whereas Stolar Research Corporation Rio Ra	noh NIRA	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is7701 Inno		
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of Office acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interfor the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have made. Executed this	n, irvve, the applican int to the said inventi- hich may be granted Patent and Trademal brest in and to the said of the full end of the been held by me ha	n(s), by these presents do sell, assigntion in the United States and the entire of therefore in the United States. It was to differ to issue said United States are, for his sole use and behoof; and term for which said Patent may be do this assignment and sale not been
at (city) Albuguergue		And the state of t
Inventor(s): Gerald L. Stolarczyk, Placitas, NM; Chance Dain Valentine, Raton, NM; Jeffrey D. Hutchins, Box Elder, SD; Matthew L. Briggs, Albuquerque, NM; Richard Brewster Main, Newark, CA; Brecken H. Uhl, Las Cruces, NM;	Printed Name	<u>Drigg</u> S
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the enti- more than one signature is required, See below*.	re interest or their represe	ntative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if

X Total of SEVET forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Main Law Firm. 6007 Peppertree Ct., Newark. CA 94560 408-409-6246, mainpatents@gmail.com

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	N	MLF 735-02	Optional)
Whereas, I/We, Richard Brewster Main	_of_(city)	Newark, CA	_, hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and us	seful improvements	in	
Large Area Ground Monitoring			
X for which an application for a United States Patent w Application Number 14150736	as filed on <u>08</u> -J <i>i</i>	AN-2014	
for which an application for a United States Patent w	as executed on		, and
Whereas, Stolar Research Corporation of Rio Randon	ch, NM	r	nere referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is7701 Innov			is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in th	e same;		
Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of One acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration, and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive right rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whi hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Pa Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest for the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have be made.	I/We, the applicant to the said invention to the said invention change by the said that and Trademarkest in and to the said the full end of the seen held by me had	(s), by these preser on in the United Star therefore in the Ur k Office to issue s me, for his sole use term for which said this assignment a	nts do sell, assign tes and the entire nited States. I/We aid United States and behoof; and d Patent may be and sale not been
Executed thisday of	March	, 20	·
at (city) Newark, CA			·
		DS//~	9999hahanan _{ar} i
		Signature	
Inventor(s):	Richard Brev	wster Main	
Gerald L. Stolarczyk, Placitas, NM; Chance Dain Valentine, Raton, NM; Jeffrey D. Hutchins, Box Elder, SD; Matthew L. Briggs, Albuquerque, NM; Richard Brewster Main, Newark, CA; Brecken H. Uhl, Las Cruces, NM;	Printed Name		
Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire more than one signature is required, See below*.	interest or their represen	tative(s) are required. S	ubmit multiple forms if

Total of Seven forms are submitted.

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

		Sample Form (former PTO/SB/15) (08-03)
ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION	7&! !	et Number (Optional) .F 735-02
Whereas, I/We, BRECKEN UHL	of (city) (As CRI	LC&I , NW) hereafter
referred to as applicant, have invented certain new and	useful improvements in	······
Uapge Apea Spoehti Mohigopping	arax Area Gr	Chinging Mondaring
Uappe Apea Spoeht Morhigoping To which an application for a United States Patent	Was filed on064∦N-90.	12
Application Number 14150736	·	
for which an application for a United States Patent	was executed on	, and
Whereas, Stolar Research Corporation Rio Ra	nch, NM	here referred
to "assignee" whose mailing address is7701 Inno	vation Way, Rio Ranch	o, NM is
desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in	the same;	
acknowledge, and other good and valuable consideration and transfer unto said assignee the full and exclusive rights, title and interest in and to any and all Patents whereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent to said assignee, of the entire right, title, and interest the use and behoof of his legal representatives, to granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have made. Executed this	tht to the said invention in the hich may be granted therefor Patent and Trademark Office erest in and to the same, for to the full end of the term for been held by me had this a	e United States and the entire ore in the United States. I/We to issue said United States his sole use and behoof; and or which said Patent may be ssignment and sale not been
Inventor(s): Gerald L. Stolarczyk, Placitas, NM; Chance Dain Valentine, Raton, NM; Jeffrey D. Hutchins, Box Elder, SD; Matthew L. Briggs, Albuquerque, NM; Richard Brewster Main, Newark, CA; Brecken H. Uhl, Las Cruces, NM;	Signatu Signatu Printed Name	
Note: Signatures of all the investors as appliances of record of the extin	in interior of their consequents with	non-received Codesit modified forms if

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms it more than one signature is required. See below*.

X Total of Sever forms are submitted

This form offers a sample or suggested format for an assignment document. This sample form is not an OMB officially approved form.

Main Law Firm. 6007 Peppertree Ct., Newark. CA 94560 408-409-6246 mainpatents@gmail.com

4/2014 REEL: 032341 FRAME: 0049